il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From September 19 to 22, 2025, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,361 U.S. likely voters nationally using web
panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race,
geography, and recalled presidential vote. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error associated with the
sample size is +3 percentage points. Results for subgroups of the sample are subject to increased margins of error.
Partisanship reflected in tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not partisan registration. For more
information please visit dataforprogress.org/our-methodology.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,361 unless otherwise specified.

[1a] Do you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump's handling of the following issues?

— Renewable energy development

esponse  Topine Democrac "TSSPONdEN/  ReBU [y Under o MO e ican  White Laoo
American

Strongly approve 22 10 15 38 19 26 21 22 21 24 24 22 22
Somewhat approve 25 10 31 37 20 31 25 25 24 26 13 27 25
Z?Sr:s;"r:ite 10 9 5 7 11 8 11 9 11 7 10 9 13
Strongly disapprove 32 62 28 5 35 30 31 33 29 38 40 31 32
Don't know 11 9 12 13 15 6 12 10 14 6 13 11 8
APPROVE (TOTAL) 47 20 46 75 39 57 46 47 45 50 37 49 47
E_IS/?;E)R Ol 42 71 43 12 46 38 42 42 40 45 50 40 45
APPROVE (NET) +5 =51 +3 +63 -7 +19 +4 +5 +5 +5 -13 49 +2
Weighted N 1,361 533 307 521 724 637 453 908 877 484 148 972 195
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[1b] Do you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump's handling of the following issues?

— Fossil fuel development

Response

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve

Somewhat
disapprove

Strongly disapprove
Don't know
APPROVE (TOTAL)

DISAPPROVE
(TOTAL)

APPROVE (NET)
Weighted N

Topline Democrat

27
19

11

31
12
46

42

+4

1,361

10
6

11

60
12
16

71

-55
533

Independent /
Third party

23
24

16

25
13
47

41

+6
307

Repub-
lican

46
30

12
76

11

+65
521

Female Male

19
19

11

34
17
38

45

36
20

11

27
7
56

38

-7 +18

724 637

Under
45

23
21

12

28
15
44

40

+4

45+

29
18

10

32
11
47

42

+5

453 908

No
College

26
19

12

28
15
45

40

+5
877

[1c] Do you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump's handling of the following issues?

— Electric utility bills

Response

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve

Somewhat
disapprove

Strongly disapprove
Don't know
APPROVE (TOTAL)

DISAPPROVE
(TOTAL)

APPROVE (NET)
Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

18
24

13

33
12

42

46

-4
1,361

13

62
10
15

75

-60
533

Independent /
Third party

13
22

19

31
15
35

50

-15
307

Repub-
lican

33
39

11

12
72

17

+55
521

Female Male

13
21

13

37
16
34

50

-16

23
26

14

29
8
49

43

+6

724 637

Under
45

14
24

16

34
13
38

50

-12

19
23

12

33
12

42

45

-3

453 908

No
College

16
24

15

33
12

40

48

-8
877

College

29
20

35

49

44

+5
484

College

20
23

11

34
12

43

45

-2
484

Black or
African
American

22
14

35
20
36

44

148

Black or
African
American

16
15

14

42
13
31

56

=25
148

White Latino
29 28
19 24
10 12
30 27
11 10
48 52
40 39
+8 +13

972 195

White Latino
19 18
26 27
13 14
30 35
13 7
45 45
43 49
+2 -4

972 195



[1d] Do you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump's handling of the following issues?

— Climate change

Response

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve

Somewhat
disapprove

Strongly disapprove
Don't know
APPROVE (TOTAL)

DISAPPROVE
(TOTAL)

APPROVE (NET)
Weighted N

Topline Democrat

20
19

12

36
11
39

48

-9
1,361

13

65
7
15

78

-63
533

Independent /
Third party

16
22

13

35
14
38

48

-10
307

Repub-
lican

37
29

12

15
66

19

+47

521

Female Male

17
18

12

39
14
35

51

-16

24
21

13

33
8
45

46

-1

724 637

Under
45

17
20

15

36
12
37

51

-14

45+

22
19

11

36
11
41

47

-6

453 908

No
College

20
20

12

33
15
40

45

-5
877

[1e] Do you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump's handling of the following issues?

— The cost of living

Response

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve

Somewhat
disapprove

Strongly disapprove
Don't know
APPROVE (TOTAL)

DISAPPROVE
(TOTAL)

APPROVE (NET)
Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

18
25

14

39
4

43

53

-10
1,361

10

69

17

79

-62
533

Independent /
Third party

32

19

36

41

55

-14
307

Repub-
lican

35
36

15

71

24

+47
521

Female Male

16
21

13

44
6
37

57

-20

21
29

15

33
3
50

48

+2

724 637

Under
45

16
23

15

40
6
39

55

-16

45+

19
26

14

38
3
45

52

-7

453 908

No
College

17
23

15

39
5
40

54

14
877

College

21
19

12

43
5
40

55

-15
484

College

20
27

12

38
2

47

50

-3
484

Black or
African
American

12
15

21

38
13
27

59

-32
148

Black or
African
American

17
17

10

52
5
34

62

-28
148

White Latino
22 23
20 24
11 10
35 36
12 6
42 47
46 46
-4+

972 195

White Latino
19 22
27 24
14 17
36 35

5 2
46 46
50 52
-4 -6

972 195



[2] Which party do you trust more to handle the following issues?

— The cost of living

Response

The Democratic
Party

The Republican
Party

Neither party
Don't know

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

40

41

15
4
1,361

82

11
4
533

Independent /
Third party

25

31

36
8
307

Rle'pub- Female
ican

5 43

85 38

8 15

3 4

521 724

[31 Which party do you trust more to handle the following issues?

— Electric utility bills

Response

The Democratic
Party

The Republican
Party

Neither party
Don't know

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

39

38

16
7

1,361

79

10
5
533

Independent /
Third party

24

28

34
15
307

RﬁPUb' Female
ican

6 43

77 34

12 15

5 8

521 724

[4]1 Which party do you trust more to handle the following issues?

— Climate change

Response

The Democratic
Party

The Republican
Party

Neither party
Don't know

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

44

30

20
6
1,361

83

533

Independent /
Third party

33

21

37
9
307

Rﬁpub- Female
ican

12 48

62 27

21 19

5 6

521 724

Male

36

44

16

637

Male

34

42

637

Male

40

33

21

637

Under
45

45

33

16

453

Under
45

45

31

16

453

Under
45

48

24

20

453

37

44

15

908

36

41

16

908

45+

43

33

20

908

No
College

39

41

15

877

No
College

38

38

16

877

No
College

42

31

21
7
877

College

41

41

15
2
484

College

40

38

15
6
484

College

49

28

18
5
484

Black or
African
American

69

16

148

Black or
African
American

63

19

10
148

Black or
African
American

68

12

10
9
148

White

33

48

16

972

White

34

44

972

White

40

35

20
6
972

Latino

39

39

19
3
195

Latino

40

37

16

195

Latino

39

29

29
3
195



[51 Which party do you trust more to handle the following issues?

— Fossil fuel development

Black or
Response Topline Democrat In:he'p:ndent/ Rle'pub- Female Male Under 45+ II\:o College African White Latino
ird party ican 45 College American
The D i
e bemocratic 37 78 19 4 40 32 43 33 35 39 62 31 36
Party
The R li
€ Republican 40 6 34 80 34 47 30 45 40 42 17 47 39
Party
Neither party 16 11 36 10 17 16 21 14 18 14 16 15 20
Don't know 6 5 11 6 8 5 5 7 7 5 5 7 6
Weighted N 1,361 533 307 521 724 637 453 908 877 484 148 972 195
[6] Which party do you trust more to handle the following issues?
— Renewable energy development
Black or
Response Topline Democrat In:hgp:ndent/ RﬁPUb' Female Male Under 45+ II\:o College African White Latino
ird party ican 45 College American
The Democratic 42 82 32 7 45 39 45 41 40 46 62 37 41
Party
The Republican 36 4 27 73 31 41 28 40 36 36 18 42 29
Party
Neither party 16 10 32 13 16 16 20 14 17 14 13 15 25
Don't know 6 5 9 6 8 5 7 6 7 4 8 7 5
Weighted N 1,361 533 307 521 724 637 453 908 877 484 148 972 195

[7]1 Inthe last year, have you experienced a change in prices for the following goods? That is, are you paying more,
about the same, or less?

— Gasoline

T Topline Democrar "dePendents  RePU [ g UnSer g NO o amcan  White Laoio
American

| am paying more 47 55 40 42 51 42 50 45 46 48 42 46 55
Itk?er_\nsgfnyei:ng about 32 27 34 35 29 35 28 34 31 33 27 33 25
| am paying less 12 5 13 17 10 14 8 14 12 12 13 14 6
Does not apply to me 7 8 10 4 7 7 8 7 8 5 11 6 7
Don't know 3 4 3 2 3 3 6 1 4 2 7 2 6
Weighted N 1,361 533 307 521 724 637 453 908 877 484 148 972 195
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[8] Inthe lastyear, have you experienced a change in prices for the following goods? That is, are you paying more,

about the same, or less?

— Groceries and food

Response Topline Democrat
| am paying more 76 83
| am paying about 17 13
the same
| am paying less 4 1
Does not apply to me  <0.5 1
Don't know 2 2
Weighted N 1,361 533

[9]1 Inthe lastyear, have you experienced a change in prices for the following goods? That is, are you paying more,

about the same, or less?

Independent /
Third party

75

17

5
<0.5

307

— Utility bills, such as water or electric bills

Response Topline Democrat
| am paying more 62 68
| am paying about % 20
the same
| am paying less 4 3
Does not apply to me 5 4
Don't know 3 5
Weighted N 1,361 533

Independent /
Third party

62

24

307

Repub-
lican

71

22

<0.5

521

Repub-
lican

55

34

Nl o

521

Female Male

81 71
14 21
2 6

1 <0.5

2 2
724 637

Female Male
67 55

22 31

3 5

5 4

3| 4

724 637

Under

45 45+
71 79
20 16
B 4
1 <0.5

5 1
453 908

Under
45

55

26

453

65

26

908

No
College

76

17

4
1
2

877

No
College

61

26

877

College

76

18

<0.5

484

College

63

27

484

Black or
African White Latino
American
67 78 72
21 16 17
4 5 4
2 <0.5 <0.5
6 1 6
148 972 195

Black or
African
American

53

30

148

White

64

26

972

Latino

59

23

195

[10] In the last year, have you experienced a change in prices for the following goods? That is, are you paying more,

about the same, or less?

— Cars or car payments

Response Topline Democrat
| am paying more 29 34
I am paying about 78 57
the same
| am paying less 4 2
Does not apply to me 35 32
Don't know 5 5
Weighted N 1,361 533
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Independent /
Third party

26

21

4
44
6
307

Repub-
lican

24

33

5
34
5
521

Female Male

30 27
25 30
2 5
38 32
5 6
724 637

Under
45

36

33

19

453

45+

25

25

43

908

No
College

27

27

38
6
877

College

31

29

30

484

Black or
African
American

37

26

3
28
7
148

White

25

28

4
39
4
972

Latino

40

31

4
17
8
195



[11] In the last year, have you experienced a change in prices for the following goods? That is, are you paying more,

about the same, or less?

— Housing costs, such as rent or mortgage payments

Response Topline Democrat
| am paying more 41 48
| am paying about 33 29
the same
| am paying less 4 2
Does not apply to me 19 16
Don't know 4 5
Weighted N 1,361 533

Independent /
Third party

39

29

4
23

307

Repub-
lican

35

39

18

521

Female

42

32

21

724

Male

40

34

16

637

Under
45

51

28

10
6

453

45+

36

36

23

908

No
College

41

32

4
18
5
877

College

41

34

19

484

Black or
African
American

43

34

5
12
6

148

White

40

34

4
20
2
972

Latino

53

28

195

[12] In the last year, have you experienced a change in prices for the following goods? That is, are you paying more,

about the same, or less?

— Household goods, such as appliances or furniture

Response Topline Democrat
| am paying more 53 58
| am paying about 23 21
the same
| am paying less 4 1
Does not apply to me 11 11
Don't know 9 8
Weighted N 1,361 533
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Independent /
Third party

54

21

4
11
9
307

Repub-
lican

47

25

11
11
521

Female

59

16

13

724

Male

46

30

5

9
10
637

Under
45

55

27

4
6
9
453

52

20

4
14
9
908

No
College

51

23

11
11
877

College

56

22

4
12
6
484

Black or
African
American

45

32

4
12

148

White

54

21

4
13

972

Latino

56

19

6

5
14
195



[13] Who or what do you think is most responsible for higher electric utility bills?

Response

Utility companies increasing
profits

Increased energy demand
from new industries (like Al)

Extreme weather events
causing higher energy
demand

Aging or inadequate energy
infrastructure

Foreign conflicts limiting
energy supply

Increased reliance on fossil
fuels

Something else [please
specify]

Increased reliance on wind
and solar energy

Weighted N

Page 8/8 (S2RDXF)

Topline Democrat

38

14

11

10

1,361

40

11

13

10

533

Inde-
pendent /
Third party

34

21

13

Repub
lican

38

13

12

11

Female

41

11

14

11

724

ate Under
35 34
18 14
8 12
11 7
7 13

9 11

6 4

6 5
637 453

45+

40

14

11

12

908

No
College

42

13

10

877

College

30

16

13

13

10

484

Black or
African
American

31

15

12

10

12

148

White

39

14

11

11

Latino

39

14

13

12

195



