M DATA FOR **PROGRESS**

From September 19 to 22, 2025, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,361 U.S. likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and recalled presidential vote. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error associated with the sample size is ±3 percentage points. Results for subgroups of the sample are subject to increased margins of error. Partisanship reflected in tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not partisan registration. For more information please visit dataforprogress.org/our-methodology.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,361 unless otherwise specified.

[1a] Do you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump's handling of the following issues?

- Renewable energy development

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Strongly approve	22	10	15	38	19	26	21	22	21	24	24	22	22
Somewhat approve	25	10	31	37	20	31	25	25	24	26	13	27	25
Somewhat disapprove	10	9	15	7	11	8	11	9	11	7	10	9	13
Strongly disapprove	32	62	28	5	35	30	31	33	29	38	40	31	32
Don't know	11	9	12	13	15	6	12	10	14	6	13	11	8
APPROVE (TOTAL)	47	20	46	75	39	57	46	47	45	50	37	49	47
DISAPPROVE (TOTAL)	42	71	43	12	46	38	42	42	40	45	50	40	45
APPROVE (NET)	+5	-51	+3	+63	-7	+19	+4	+5	+5	+5	-13	+9	+2
Weighted N	1,361	533	307	521	724	637	453	908	877	484	148	972	195

[1b] Do you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump's handling of the following issues?

— Fossil fuel development

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Strongly approve	27	10	23	46	19	36	23	29	26	29	22	29	28
Somewhat approve	19	6	24	30	19	20	21	18	19	20	14	19	24
Somewhat disapprove	11	11	16	7	11	11	12	10	12	9	9	10	12
Strongly disapprove	31	60	25	4	34	27	28	32	28	35	35	30	27
Don't know	12	12	13	12	17	7	15	11	15	7	20	11	10
APPROVE (TOTAL)	46	16	47	76	38	56	44	47	45	49	36	48	52
DISAPPROVE (TOTAL)	42	71	41	11	45	38	40	42	40	44	44	40	39
APPROVE (NET)	+4	-55	+6	+65	-7	+18	+4	+5	+5	+5	-8	+8	+13
Weighted N	1,361	533	307	521	724	637	453	908	877	484	148	972	195

[1c] Do you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump's handling of the following issues?

— Electric utility bills

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Strongly approve	18	5	13	33	13	23	14	19	16	20	16	19	18
Somewhat approve	24	10	22	39	21	26	24	23	24	23	15	26	27
Somewhat disapprove	13	13	19	11	13	14	16	12	15	11	14	13	14
Strongly disapprove	33	62	31	6	37	29	34	33	33	34	42	30	35
Don't know	12	10	15	12	16	8	13	12	12	12	13	13	7
APPROVE (TOTAL)	42	15	35	72	34	49	38	42	40	43	31	45	45
DISAPPROVE (TOTAL)	46	75	50	17	50	43	50	45	48	45	56	43	49
APPROVE (NET)	-4	-60	-15	+55	-16	+6	-12	-3	-8	-2	-25	+2	-4
Weighted N	1,361	533	307	521	724	637	453	908	877	484	148	972	195

[1d] Do you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump's handling of the following issues?

— Climate change

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Strongly approve	20	6	16	37	17	24	17	22	20	21	12	22	23
Somewhat approve	19	9	22	29	18	21	20	19	20	19	15	20	24
Somewhat disapprove	12	13	13	12	12	13	15	11	12	12	21	11	10
Strongly disapprove	36	65	35	7	39	33	36	36	33	43	38	35	36
Don't know	11	7	14	15	14	8	12	11	15	5	13	12	6
APPROVE (TOTAL)	39	15	38	66	35	45	37	41	40	40	27	42	47
DISAPPROVE (TOTAL)	48	78	48	19	51	46	51	47	45	55	59	46	46
APPROVE (NET)	-9	-63	-10	+47	-16	-1	-14	-6	-5	-15	-32	-4	+1
Weighted N	1,361	533	307	521	724	637	453	908	877	484	148	972	195

[1e] Do you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump's handling of the following issues?

— The cost of living

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Strongly approve	18	7	9	35	16	21	16	19	17	20	17	19	22
Somewhat approve	25	10	32	36	21	29	23	26	23	27	17	27	24
Somewhat disapprove	14	10	19	15	13	15	15	14	15	12	10	14	17
Strongly disapprove	39	69	36	9	44	33	40	38	39	38	52	36	35
Don't know	4	4	5	4	6	3	6	3	5	2	5	5	2
APPROVE (TOTAL)	43	17	41	71	37	50	39	45	40	47	34	46	46
DISAPPROVE (TOTAL)	53	79	55	24	57	48	55	52	54	50	62	50	52
APPROVE (NET)	-10	-62	-14	+47	-20	+2	-16	-7	-14	-3	-28	-4	-6
Weighted N	1,361	533	307	521	724	637	453	908	877	484	148	972	195

[2] Which party do you trust more to handle the following issues?

— The cost of living

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
The Democratic Party	40	82	25	5	43	36	45	37	39	41	69	33	39
The Republican Party	41	4	31	85	38	44	33	44	41	41	16	48	39
Neither party	15	11	36	8	15	16	16	15	15	15	8	16	19
Don't know	4	4	8	3	4	4	6	4	5	2	8	3	3
Weighted N	1,361	533	307	521	724	637	453	908	877	484	148	972	195

[3] Which party do you trust more to handle the following issues?

— Electric utility bills

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
The Democratic Party	39	79	24	6	43	34	45	36	38	40	63	34	40
The Republican Party	38	6	28	77	34	42	31	41	38	38	19	44	37
Neither party	16	10	34	12	15	17	16	16	16	15	8	16	16
Don't know	7	5	15	5	8	7	9	6	8	6	10	7	8
Weighted N	1,361	533	307	521	724	637	453	908	877	484	148	972	195

[4] Which party do you trust more to handle the following issues?

— Climate change

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
The Democratic Party	44	83	33	12	48	40	48	43	42	49	68	40	39
The Republican Party	30	3	21	62	27	33	24	33	31	28	12	35	29
Neither party	20	9	37	21	19	21	20	20	21	18	10	20	29
Don't know	6	4	9	5	6	6	8	5	7	5	9	6	3
Weighted N	1,361	533	307	521	724	637	453	908	877	484	148	972	195

[5] Which party do you trust more to handle the following issues?

— Fossil fuel development

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
The Democratic Party	37	78	19	4	40	32	43	33	35	39	62	31	36
The Republican Party	40	6	34	80	34	47	30	45	40	42	17	47	39
Neither party	16	11	36	10	17	16	21	14	18	14	16	15	20
Don't know	6	5	11	6	8	5	5	7	7	5	5	7	6
Weighted N	1,361	533	307	521	724	637	453	908	877	484	148	972	195

[6] Which party do you trust more to handle the following issues?

— Renewable energy development

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
The Democratic Party	42	82	32	7	45	39	45	41	40	46	62	37	41
The Republican Party	36	4	27	73	31	41	28	40	36	36	18	42	29
Neither party	16	10	32	13	16	16	20	14	17	14	13	15	25
Don't know	6	5	9	6	8	5	7	6	7	4	8	7	5
Weighted N	1,361	533	307	521	724	637	453	908	877	484	148	972	195

[7] In the last year, have you experienced a change in prices for the following goods? That is, are you paying more, about the same, or less?

— Gasoline

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
I am paying more	47	55	40	42	51	42	50	45	46	48	42	46	55
I am paying about the same	32	27	34	35	29	35	28	34	31	33	27	33	25
I am paying less	12	5	13	17	10	14	8	14	12	12	13	14	6
Does not apply to me	7	8	10	4	7	7	8	7	8	5	11	6	7
Don't know	3	4	3	2	3	3	6	1	4	2	7	2	6
Weighted N	1,361	533	307	521	724	637	453	908	877	484	148	972	195

[8] In the last year, have you experienced a change in prices for the following goods? That is, are you paying more, about the same, or less?

- Groceries and food

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
I am paying more	76	83	75	71	81	71	71	79	76	76	67	78	72
I am paying about the same	17	13	17	22	14	21	20	16	17	18	21	16	17
I am paying less	4	1	5	6	2	6	3	4	4	5	4	5	4
Does not apply to me	<0.5	1	<0.5	<0.5	1	<0.5	1	<0.5	1	<0.5	2	<0.5	<0.5
Don't know	2	2	3	1	2	2	5	1	2	1	6	1	6
Weighted N	1,361	533	307	521	724	637	453	908	877	484	148	972	195

[9] In the last year, have you experienced a change in prices for the following goods? That is, are you paying more, about the same, or less?

— Utility bills, such as water or electric bills

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
I am paying more	62	68	62	55	67	55	55	65	61	63	53	64	59
I am paying about the same	26	20	24	34	22	31	26	26	26	27	30	26	23
I am paying less	4	3	6	5	3	5	6	3	5	3	3	5	5
Does not apply to me	5	4	4	5	5	4	6	4	5	4	6	4	4
Don't know	3	5	3	2	3	4	7	1	4	2	7	1	9
Weighted N	1,361	533	307	521	724	637	453	908	877	484	148	972	195

[10] In the last year, have you experienced a change in prices for the following goods? That is, are you paying more, about the same, or less?

— Cars or car payments

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
I am paying more	29	34	26	24	30	27	36	25	27	31	37	25	40
I am paying about the same	28	27	21	33	25	30	33	25	27	29	26	28	31
I am paying less	4	2	4	5	2	5	6	2	3	5	3	4	4
Does not apply to me	35	32	44	34	38	32	19	43	38	30	28	39	17
Don't know	5	5	6	5	5	6	7	4	6	4	7	4	8
Weighted N	1,361	533	307	521	724	637	453	908	877	484	148	972	195

[11] In the last year, have you experienced a change in prices for the following goods? That is, are you paying more, about the same, or less?

— Housing costs, such as rent or mortgage payments

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
I am paying more	41	48	39	35	42	40	51	36	41	41	43	40	53
I am paying about the same	33	29	29	39	32	34	28	36	32	34	34	34	28
I am paying less	4	2	4	5	2	6	5	3	4	3	5	4	3
Does not apply to me	19	16	23	18	21	16	10	23	18	19	12	20	8
Don't know	4	5	5	3	3	4	6	3	5	2	6	2	8
Weighted N	1,361	533	307	521	724	637	453	908	877	484	148	972	195

[12] In the last year, have you experienced a change in prices for the following goods? That is, are you paying more, about the same, or less?

 $\boldsymbol{-}$ Household goods, such as appliances or furniture

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
I am paying more	53	58	54	47	59	46	55	52	51	56	45	54	56
I am paying about the same	23	21	21	25	16	30	27	20	23	22	32	21	19
I am paying less	4	1	4	6	2	5	4	4	3	4	4	4	6
Does not apply to me	11	11	11	11	13	9	6	14	11	12	12	13	5
Don't know	9	8	9	11	9	10	9	9	11	6	7	8	14
Weighted N	1,361	533	307	521	724	637	453	908	877	484	148	972	195

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Utility companies increasing profits	38	40	34	38	41	35	34	40	42	30	31	39	39
Increased energy demand from new industries (like AI)	14	11	21	13	11	18	14	14	13	16	15	14	14
Extreme weather events causing higher energy demand	11	13	7	12	14	8	12	11	10	13	12	11	13
Aging or inadequate energy infrastructure	10	8	13	11	9	11	7	12	8	13	10	11	3
Foreign conflicts limiting energy supply	9	9	9	9	11	7	13	7	9	8	12	8	12
Increased reliance on fossil fuels	8	10	9	5	6	9	11	6	7	10	9	7	9
Something else [please specify]	5	6	4	5	5	6	4	6	5	5	6	5	5
Increased reliance on wind and solar energy	5	4	4	6	3	6	5	4	5	4	4	4	5
Weighted N	1,361	533	307	521	724	637	453	908	877	484	148	972	195